

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE : **CRIMINAL PETITION No.4405 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
1.	27.6.2022	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>Cr1.P. No.4405 of 2022</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. The learned Assistant Public Prosecutor takes notice on behalf of the 1st respondent–State. Issue notice to the 2nd respondent. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the 2nd respondent by registered post with acknowledgement due within a period of four weeks. List the matter on 25.7.2022. NJS,J <i>vasu</i>	