

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.4405 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	26.06.2025	<u>HN,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the 2nd respondent through Assistant Public Prosecutor in the trial Court. Post the matter on 14.07.2025. The learned Assistant Public Prosecutor of this High Court is also directed to inform the concerned Assistant Public Prosecutor about pendency of this case. <u>HN,J</u> BMS	