

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. Criminal Petition No. 4405 of 2022
PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
05.	15.10.2025	<u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u> Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor sought time for getting instructions. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is in attendance. List the matter on 27.10.2025. In the meantime, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is directed to serve notice on respondent No.2 through the concerned Police. Dr.Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa <i>Mjl /*</i>	