

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.4405 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	19.02.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out substituted service of notice by way of publication in the daily newspaper “Eenadu” having circulation in the locality where respondent No. 2 ordinarily resides. Delete the matter from the caption ‘For Dismissal’. At the request of the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor, post the matter after four (4) weeks. _____ Dr.YLR,J RSI	